The City reserves the right to omit any of the 
Services upon written notice to Contractor. 

3. Compensation. Section 2(a) of the Agreement, as amended, is amended to increase the total 
compensation payable under the Agreement, as amended, in amounts not to exceed seven hundred 
ninety-three thousand one hundred thirty four dollars ($793,134) for Task Order No. 4 and one 
million, nine hundred and three thousand, nine hundred and eighty nine dollars ($1,903,989) for 
Task Order No. 5 and shall read as follows: 

a. Compensation. As compensation for the performance of the Services, the City agrees to pay 
Contractor a sum not to exceed five million, sixty-four thousand, and eighty-nine dollars 
($5,064,089), in accordance with Exhibit A, Task Order #2, Task Order #3, Task Order #4, 
and Task Order #5, provided, however, that if the actual cost of the Services is less than the 
foregoing, the City shall compensate Contractor only up to the amount of such actual cost.